of Leggett and Pace incorporated by reference or included in this report. The
pro forma condensed combined balance sheet is not necessarily indicative of the
financial position of the combined companies as it may be in the future.

   Historical   Pro Forma Adjustments
   -----------------   ------------------------
   Note   Pro Forma
   ASSETS   Leggett   Pace   Amount   Reference   Combined
   --------   ------   ------   ------------------   ---------

Current Assets
  Cash and cash equivalents   $   6.7   $  1.4   $   $   8.1
  Receivables   254.2   43.0   297.2
  Inventories   276.8   64.9   (2.8)   (6)   338.9
  Other current assets   34.2   3.9   38.1
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Total current assets   571.9   113.2   (2.8)   682.3

Property, Plant and Equipment - at cost   808.4   67.2   875.6
  Less accumulated depreciation and amortization   356.6   8.3   364.9
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Net property, plant and equipment   451.8   58.9   0.0   510.7
Other Assets
  Investments in and advances to associated companies   8.1   0.0   9.9   (3)   8.1
   (9.9)   (4)
  Goodwill, net   133.6   75.4   209.0
  Sundry   52.9   9.5   (4.4)   (7)   58.0
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   TOTAL ASSETS   $1,218.3   $257.0   $ (7.2)   $1,468.1
   ========   ======   ======   ========

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities
  Accounts and notes payable   $   90.4   $ 39.0   $   $  129.4
  Accrued expenses and other liabilities   136.4   9.3   145.7
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Total current liabilities   226.8   48.3   0.0   275.1

Long-Term Debt   191.9   188.9   27.2   (5)(8)   408.0
Deferred Income Taxes and Other Liabilities   65.5   7.9   (10.2)   (9)   63.2
Minority Interest in Subsidiary   0.0   2.0   2.0

Shareholders' Equity
  Common stock   0.8   0.0   0.1   (3)   0.9
  Additional contributed capital   155.0   9.0   (7.6)   (3)-(5)   156.4
  Retained earnings   598.0   0.9   (16.7)   (3)(4)(6)-(9)   582.2
  Cumulative translation adjustment   (5.0)   0.0   (5.0)
  Less treasury stock   (14.7)   0.0   (14.7)
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Total shareholders' equity   734.1   9.9   (24.2)   719.8
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $1,218.3   $257.0   $ (7.2)   $1,468.1
   ========   ======   ======   ========

   F-1

   LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES
   AND
   PACE HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   (UNAUDITED)
   (Amounts in Millions, except per share)

The following pro forma condensed combined statement of earnings combines the

[…]

1995. This statement has been prepared under the assumptions set forth in the
accompanying notes. This statement should be read in conjunction with the
separate financial statements and notes thereto of Leggett and Pace incorporated
by reference or included in this report. The pro forma condensed combined
statement of earnings is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations
of the combined companies as they may be in the future or as they might have
been had the acquisition been effective January 1, 1995.

   Historical   Pro Forma Adjustments
   -------------------   ---------------------
   Note   Pro Forma
   Leggett   Pace   Amount   Reference   Combined
   ---------   --------   -------   ----------   ---------

Net sales   $2,059.3   $198.6   $   $2,257.9
Costs, expenses and other
  Cost of goods sold   1,568.3   158.0   2.6   (6)   1,728.9
  Selling, distribution, administrative and other, net   258.8   19.0   277.8
  Interest expense   11.5   20.7   (5.9)   (7)(8)   26.3
   --------   ------   -----   --------
   Total costs, expenses and other   1,838.6   197.7   (3.3)   2,033.0
   --------   ------   -----   --------
Earnings before income taxes   220.7   0.9   3.3   224.9
Income taxes   85.8   1.1   1.3   (9)   88.2
   --------   ------   -----   --------
  Net Earnings   $  134.9   $ (0.2)   $ 2.0   $  136.7
   ========   ======   =====   ========
Net Earnings Per Share   $   1.59   $   1.52
Average common and common equivalent shares outstanding   84.9   90.1

   F-2

   LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES
   AND
   PACE HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

[…]

1994. This statement has been prepared under the assumptions set forth in the
accompanying notes. This statement should be read in conjunction with the
separate financial statements and notes thereto of Leggett and Pace incorporated
by reference or included in this report. The pro forma condensed combined
statement of earnings is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations
of the combined companies as they may be in the future or as they might have
been had the acquisition been effective January 1, 1994.

   Historical   Pro Forma Adjustments
   -------------------   ---------------------
   Note   Pro Forma
   Leggett   Pace   Amount   Reference   Combined
   ---------   --------   -------   ----------   ---------

Net sales   $1,858.1   $151.4   $   $2,009.5
Costs, expenses and other
  Cost of goods sold   1,429.1   116.1   1.3   (6)   1,546.5
  Selling, distribution, administrative and other, net   229.7   15.7   245.4
  Interest expense   9.8   17.3   (7.3)   (7)(8)   19.8
   --------   ------   -----   --------
   Total costs, expenses and other   1,668.6   149.1   (6.0)   1,811.7
   --------   ------   -----   --------
   Earnings before income taxes   189.5   2.3   6.0   197.8
Income taxes   74.1   1.2   2.3   (9)   77.6
   --------   ------   -----   --------
   Net Earnings   $  115.4   $  1.1   $ 3.7   $  120.2
   ========   ======   =====   ========
Net Earnings Per Share   $   1.39   $   1.36
Average common and common equivalent shares outstanding   83.1   88.3

   F-3

   LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES
   AND
   PACE HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS